
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038237-2025 

Tender

Domestic Abuse Intensive Family Support

BIRMINGHAM CHILDREN'S TRUST COMMUNITY INTEREST COMPANY

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-038237

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055b20 

Published 8 July 2025, 1:40pm

Scope 

Reference

2510DOMABO

Description

Birmingham Children's Trust (the Trust) is seeking to appoint an organisation for the
provision of Domestic Abuse Intensive Family Support.

Domestic abuse is a serious issue, both nationally and locally. The complex nature of
domestic abuse and the associated harm and inequalities it creates - including mental and
physical ill health, homelessness and unemployment - has a drastic, negative and long-lasting
impact upon the safety, health and wider life chances of families.

The Trust's vision is to build a Trust that provides excellent social work and family support for
and with the city's most vulnerable children, young people and families.

The contract will commence on 1st October 2025 and will be in place for a period of 2 years

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038237-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038237-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 6

with the option to extend for a further 2 (1 + 1) years subject to satisfactory performance and
funding availability.

The Council will be using its free to use e-tendering system (in-tend) for the administration of
this procurement process and potential suppliers must register with the system to be able to
express an interest. If you wish to express an interest in this opportunity please click on the
following link to access https://in-tendhost.co.uk/birminghamcc/ and submit your details to
register. You will then be able to log on which will enable you to download all relevant
Invitation to Tender (ITT) documentation. If you are unable to register with In-tend or have
any questions or problems on how to use this web site please either email us at: 
etendering@birmingham.gov.uk

Your completed tender submission should be returned by noon on 4th August 2025 via the
'in-tend' system https://in-tendhost.co.uk/birminghamcc

Total value (estimated)

£200,000 excluding VAT

£240,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 October 2025 to 1 October 2027

Possible extension to 1 October 2029

4 years, 1 day

Description of possible extension:

There is the option to extend for a further 2 (1 + 1) years subject to satisfactory performance
and funding availability.

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/birminghamcc/
mailto:etendering@birmingham.gov.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/birminghamcc


Page 3 to 6

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85000000 - Health and social work services

85300000 - Social work and related services

85310000 - Social work services

85311300 - Welfare services for children and young people

85320000 - Social services

85321000 - Administrative social services

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

Contract locations

UKG31 - Birmingham

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

28 July 2025, 6:00pm



Page 4 to 6

Tender submission deadline

4 August 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

The Council will be using its free to use e-tendering system (in-tend) for the administration of
this procurement process and potential suppliers must register with the system to be able to
express an interest. If you wish to express an interest in this opportunity please click on the
following link to access https://in-tendhost.co.uk/birminghamcc/ and submit your details to
register. You will then be able to log on which will enable you to download all relevant
Invitation to Tender (ITT) documentation. If you are unable to register with In-tend or have
any questions or problems on how to use this web site please either email us at: 
etendering@birmingham.gov.uk Your completed tender submission should be returned by
noon on 4th August 2025 via the 'in-tend' system https://in-tendhost.co.uk/birminghamcc

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

27 August 2025

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/birminghamcc/
mailto:etendering@birmingham.gov.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/birminghamcc


Page 5 to 6

Award criteria 

Name Description Type
Simple description Evaluation criteria is

Quality 60%, Social Value
10% and Price 30% which
totals to 100%

Price

Weighting description

Evaluation criteria is Quality 60%, Social Value 10% and Price 30% which totals to 100%

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure



Page 6 to 6

Special regime

Light touch

Contracting authority 

BIRMINGHAM CHILDREN'S TRUST COMMUNITY INTEREST
COMPANY

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCJW-7359-HTYM

1 Avenue Road

Birmingham

B6 4DU

United Kingdom

Contact name: BIRMINGHAM CHILDREN'S TRUST COMMUNITY INTEREST COMPANY

Email: ProcurementTeam@birminghamchildrenstrust.co.uk

Website: https://in-tendhost.co.uk/birminghamcc/

Region: UKG31 - Birmingham

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:ProcurementTeam@birminghamchildrenstrust.co.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/birminghamcc/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Weighting description

	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Contracting authority
	BIRMINGHAM CHILDREN&#039;S TRUST COMMUNITY INTEREST COMPANY


		2025-07-09T06:35:51+0100
	TCPDF




